Annual Financial Report (AFRB) Legal Balance

LEA: 5703000 (Teacher Salary, Operating and Debt Service Funds) PAGE: 1
COUNTY: POLK SCHOOL YEAR: 2022 - 2023 RPT520 - SIS CERTIFIED
DISTRICT: MENA SCHOOL DISTRICT CYCLE: 1
SCHOOL: RUN: 9/29/2022 10:42:15 AM

Actual FY 2021 - 2022

Budget FY 2022 - 2023

4,727,738.06
16,105,413.43
0.00

0.00
7,067,677.73
8,690,264.70
0.00
820,973.00

BEGINNING BALANCE 4,622,499.25
PLUS Total Operating & Debt Service Funds Revenues* 15,896,903.39
PLUS Operating & Debt Service Funds Transfers ‘in’ from other Funds 0.00
PLUS Operating & Debt Service Funds Other Revenue ( Indirect Cost & Other) 165,700.39
LESS Teacher Salary Fund Expenditures 6,360,984.04
LESS Operating Fund Expenditures 7,628,119.52
LESS Operating Transfers ‘Out’ (To Funds 3,5,6,7,8) 1,141,368.78
LESS Total Debt Service Fund Expenditures 826,892.63
LEGAL BALANCE $4,727,738.06
*Accrued Revenue included in this total $0.00

Legal Balance includes restricted categorical balances as shown
on the Categorical Fund Report. However, the categorical balances
will be deducted from the Legal Balance reports for ADE and Legislature.

$4,254,236.06



LEA: 5703000
COUNTY: POLK

DISTRICT: MENA SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHOOL:

FUND 1 - Teacher Salary

Beginning Balance
Total Revenues
Total Expenditures

Total Transfers

Ending Balance

FUND 2 - Operating

Beginning Balance
Total Revenues
Total Expenditures

Total Transfers

Ending Balance

FUND 3 - Building
Beginning Balance
Total Revenues
Total Expenditures

Total Transfers

Ending Balance

FUND 4 - Debt Service

Beginning Balance
Total Revenues
Total Expenditures

Total Transfers

Ending Balance

Annual Financial Report (AFRB) Level |
SCHOOL YEAR: 2022 - 2023

Actual FY 2021 - 2022

$0.00
$0.00
$6,360,984.04

$6,360,984.04

$2,600,000.00
$15,842,611.63
$7,628,119.52

-$8,294,492.11

$2,520,000.00

$4,945,003.50
$3,671.77
$58,586.88

$1,141,368.78

$6,031,457.17

$2,022,499.25
$55,750.45
$826,892.63

$956,380.99

$2,207,738.06

RPT510 - SIS CERTIFIED
RUN: 9/29/2022 10:42:08 AM

Budget FY 2022 - 2023

$0.00
$0.00
$7,067,677.73

$7,067,677.73

$2,520,000.00
$16,036,242.43
$8,690,264.70

-$8,008,523.85

$1,857,453.88

$6,031,457.17
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$6,031,457.17

$2,207,738.06
$69,171.00
$820,973.00

$940,846.12

$2,396,782.18



LEA: 5703000 Annual Financial Report (AFRB) Level | PAGE: 2

COUNTY: POLK SCHOOL YEAR: 2022 - 2023 RPT510 - SIS CERTIFIED

DISTRICT: MENA SCHOOL DISTRICT CYCLE: 1

SCHOOL: RUN: 9/29/2022 10:42:08 AM
Actual FY 2021 - 2022 Budget FY 2022 - 2023

FUND 6 - Federal Grants

Beginning Balance
Total Revenues
Total Expenditures

Total Transfers

Ending Balance

FUND 7 - Activity

Beginning Balance
Total Revenues
Total Expenditures

Total Transfers

Ending Balance

FUND 8 - Food Service

Beginning Balance
Total Revenues
Total Expenditures

Total Transfers

Ending Balance

$82,147.67
$4,926,693.38
$5,024,237.92

$55,845.00

$40,448.13

$158,611.01
$411,343.61
$392,888.55

-$2.00

$177,064.07

$339,556.63
$1,790,671.10
$1,591,352.91

$2.00

$538,876.82

$40,448.13
$5,745,377.10
$5,739,281.65

$0.00

$46,543.58

$177,064.07
$96,331.00
$96,331.00

$0.00

$177,064.07

$538,876.82
$1,492,280.80
$1,495,870.30

$0.00

$535,287.32
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