Annual Financial Report (AFRB) Legal Balance

(Teacher Salary, Operating and Debt Service Funds) PAGE: 1

COUNTY: POLK SCHOOL YEAR: 2022 - 2023 RPT520 - SIS CERTIFIED DISTRICT: MENA SCHOOL DISTRICT

CYCLE: 1

SCHOOL: RUN: 9/29/2022 10:42:15 AM

	Actual FY 2021 - 2022	Budget FY 2022 - 2023
BEGINNING BALANCE	4,622,499.25	4,727,738.06
PLUS Total Operating & Debt Service Funds Revenues*	15,896,903.39	16,105,413.43
PLUS Operating & Debt Service Funds Transfers 'in' from other Funds	0.00	0.00
PLUS Operating & Debt Service Funds Other Revenue (Indirect Cost & Other)	165,700.39	0.00
LESS Teacher Salary Fund Expenditures	6,360,984.04	7,067,677.73
LESS Operating Fund Expenditures	7,628,119.52	8,690,264.70
LESS Operating Transfers 'Out' (To Funds 3,5,6,7,8)	1,141,368.78	0.00
LESS Total Debt Service Fund Expenditures	826,892.63	820,973.00
LEGAL BALANCE	\$4,727,738.06	\$4,254,236.06
*Accrued Revenue included in this total	\$0.00	\$0.00

Legal Balance includes restricted categorical balances as shown on the Categorical Fund Report. However, the categorical balances will be deducted from the Legal Balance reports for ADE and Legislature.

LEA: 5703000

Annual Financial Report (AFRB) Level I LEA: 5703000 **COUNTY: POLK**

DISTRICT: MENA SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHOOL YEAR: 2022 - 2023

RPT510 - SIS CERTIFIED

CYCLE: 1

PAGE: 1

SCHOOL: RUN: 9/29/2022 10:42:08 AM

	Actual FY 2021 - 2022	Budget FY 2022 - 2023
FUND 1 - Teacher Salary		
Beginning Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures	\$6,360,984.04	\$7,067,677.73
Total Transfers	\$6,360,984.04	\$7,067,677.73
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00
FUND 2 - Operating		
Beginning Balance	\$2,600,000.00	\$2,520,000.00
Total Revenues	\$15,842,611.63	\$16,036,242.43
Total Expenditures	\$7,628,119.52	\$8,690,264.70
Total Transfers	-\$8,294,492.11	-\$8,008,523.85
Ending Balance	\$2,520,000.00	\$1,857,453.88
FUND 3 - Building		
Beginning Balance	\$4,945,003.50	\$6,031,457.17
Total Revenues	\$3,671.77	\$0.00
Total Expenditures	\$58,586.88	\$0.00
Total Transfers	\$1,141,368.78	\$0.00
Ending Balance	\$6,031,457.17	\$6,031,457.17
FUND 4 - Debt Service		
Beginning Balance	\$2,022,499.25	\$2,207,738.06
Total Revenues	\$55,750.45	\$69,171.00
Total Expenditures	\$826,892.63	\$820,973.00
Total Transfers	\$956,380.99	\$940,846.12
Ending Balance	\$2,207,738.06	\$2,396,782.18

LEA: 5703000 Annual Financial Report (AFRB) Level I **COUNTY: POLK**

DISTRICT: MENA SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHOOL YEAR: 2022 - 2023

CYCLE: 1

PAGE: 2

RPT510 - SIS CERTIFIED

SCHOOL: RUN: 9/29/2022 10:42:08 AM

	Actual FY 2021 - 2022	Budget FY 2022 - 2023
FUND 6 - Federal Grants		
Beginning Balance	\$82,147.67	\$40,448.13
Total Revenues	\$4,926,693.38	\$5,745,377.10
Total Expenditures	\$5,024,237.92	\$5,739,281.65
Total Transfers	\$55,845.00	\$0.00
Ending Balance	\$40,448.13	\$46,543.58
FUND 7 - Activity		
Beginning Balance	\$158,611.01	\$177,064.07
Total Revenues	\$411,343.61	\$96,331.00
Total Expenditures	\$392,888.55	\$96,331.00
Total Transfers	-\$2.00	\$0.00
Ending Balance	\$177,064.07	\$177,064.07
FUND 8 - Food Service		
Beginning Balance	\$339,556.63	\$538,876.82
Total Revenues	\$1,790,671.10	\$1,492,280.80
Total Expenditures	\$1,591,352.91	\$1,495,870.30
Total Transfers	\$2.00	\$0.00
Ending Balance	\$538,876.82	\$535,287.32